Consulate General of India
Shanghai

No. CGI/SHA/602/1/2014 19*" October, 2022

LIST OF HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2023

S. No. Holidays ‘ Date Day
1 New Year | 02 January Monday
2 Chinese New Year | 23 & 24 January Monday & Tuesday
3 Republic Day e - Zéjanﬁary | Thursday
= Qih_c_-;—'Miﬁ_g_('l:o}nb-Sweeping Day) e GS_ApEiI | Wednesday
5 ~Id-ul-Fitr* 6 22 A_.bril | Saturday
6 Labour Day - 01 & 02 May | Monday & Tuesday
7 ”Dragoh boat festival _ 'éz"& 23 June - Thursday & Friday
8 Muharram#* 5l 29 July - Saturday
9 Independence -Day | 15 August | Tuesday
10 Mid-Autumn Festival . 29 September | Friday
0 & Mahatma Gandhi’s E;ir'thdéy | 02 October | Monday
12 National Day 03 & 04 October | Tuesday & Wednesday
13 Diwali 2 12 November | Sunday

*Subject to change due to sighting of moon.

In addition, an official may avail of any two holidays out of the Restricted Holidays as
notified by the Department of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pension’s OM No. 12/5/2022-)CA-

2 dated 16 June, 2022. %
(R.C. Kaushal)
Head of Chancery
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